Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  2-10-05 RI 102940	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mr. Paul Delano	Name: Pinnacle Concept Formulations LLC
2-2-110	Internal Address:
	- 2
Execution Date(s) 05/20/2004	Street Address: 1384 Huntington Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Stratford
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Connecticut
Government Interest Assignment	State: Connectitut
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06614
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10861237	
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Renee L. Duff	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Or All Markly Market	Enclosed
Street Address: 11 North Main Street	Already Paidsee attach    X   None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: South Norwalk	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CT' Zip: 06854	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 203-866-9400	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 203-866-9401	
Email Address: RDuff@seligduff.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	02/04/2005
Signature	Date
Renee L. Duff  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 016242 FRAME: 0540** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/20/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Paul Delano	05/20/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pinnacle Concept Formulations, LLC	
Street Address:	1384 Huntington Road	
City:	Stratford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06614	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10861237

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(203)866-9401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

203-866-9400

Email:

rduff@seligduff.com

Correspondent Name: Renee L Duff

Address Line 1:

11 North Main Street

Address Line 2:

Selig, Duff & Associates, LLC

Address Line 4:

South Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06854

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Renee L. Duff

REEL: 016242 FRAME: 0541

Signature:		/reneelduff/
Date:		01/12/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Delano to Pinnacle assignment#page1.tif source=USPTO Letter December 13, 2004#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT1908	39
Receipt Date:	01/12/20	05
Fee Amount:	<b>\$</b> 40	

**REEL: 016242 FRAME: 0542** 

# **Assignment of Interest in a Patent Application**

Whereas, I Paul Delano of Norwalk CT., hereafter referred to as a patentee, is in the
process of obtaining a United States Patent titled, VISUAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM,
filed $5/19/04$ , a continuation in part patent application from the non
provisional application, 10/357,565 with a filing date of 10/357,565
Whereas, all rights shall be assigned to Pinnacle Concept Formulations, LLC., hereafter
referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is: 1384 Huntington Rocal
City of Stratford, and State of Connecticut
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one thousand dollars (\$ 1,000-),
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the
patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right,
title, and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid; the same to be held and
enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives
and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application will be granted,
as fully and entirety as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this Zoth day of May, 2004 at
South Normalk, et , USA
Partolo
Signature
State of Connecticut
County of Fairfreld SS:
Before me personally appeared said Paul Delano
And acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
20th day of May, 2004
Seal Terrie JaCeft
Notary Public  RENEE L. DUFF  NOTARY PUBLIC  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2006

**RECORDED: 01/12/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 016242 FRAME: 0543**